SPECifiCation SHEEt
WiNG ExprEss MaNaGEr
WinG Express Manager
HiGH PErforManCE EntErPriSE-ClaSS WlanS,
SiMPlifiEd for SMallEr buSinESSES
If you have a small to mid-size business, you share many of the same wireless networking needs as a large business.
Your workers need the same high performance enterprise-class wireless LAN (WLAN ) connectivity — a WLAN that
offers around-the-clock dependability, self-healing, the wired-style speeds required to maximize efficiency and rock

Power Supply 300 Watts, 100-240V AC PSU @50Hz-60Hz
Power Consumption 110 Watts
uSEr EnvironmEnt
Operating Temp. 32°F to 104°F/0°C to 40°C
Storage Temp. -4°F to 167°F/-20°C to 75°C
Operating Humidity 5% to 85% at 104° F/40° C
Storage Humidity 5-95%
caPacity and PErFormancE
Express APs Supported 1,024
Number of Sites 1,024
WLANs 256
Interfaces 6 10/100/1000 Base-T Ethernet ports
Product SkuS and LicEnSES
NX-7510E-100R0-WR Express Manager Platform w/128 Express
AP licenses
NX-7500E-ADP-32 32x Express AP license certificate for NX-7510E
NX-7500E-ADP-128 128x Express AP license certificate for NX-7510E
NX-7500E-ADP-512 512x Express AP license certificate for NX-7510E
nx 5500E ExPrESS manaGEr
PhySicaL charactEriSticS
Dimensions 1U, rack mountable
16.93 in. W x 1.74 in. H x 12.63 in. D
430 mm W x 44.2 mm H x 320.7 mm D
Weight 10 lb./ 4.5 kg
Memory 4GB RAM
Storage 32GB Solid-state drive for firmware images
and critical data
Power Supply 100 Watts, 100-240V AC PSU @50Hz-60Hz
Power Consumption 30 Watts
uSEr EnvironmEnt
Operating Temp. 32°F to 104°F/0°C to 40°C
Storage Temp. -4°F to 167°F/-20°C to 75°C
Operating Humidity 5% to 85% at 104° F/40° C
Storage Humidity 5-95%
caPacity and PErFormancE
Express APs Supported 512
Number of Sites 512
WLANs 256
Interfaces 6 10/100/1000 Base-T Ethernet ports
Product SkuS and LicEnSES
NX-5500E-100R0-WR Express Manager Platform w/128 Express
AP licenses
NX-5500E-ADP-16 16x Express AP license certificate for NX-5500E
NX-5500E-ADP-64 64x Express AP license certificate for NX-5500E
NX-5500E-ADP-128 128x Express AP license certificate for NX-5500E
SPECifiCation SHEEt
WiNG ExprEss MaNaGEr
part number: ss-WExpMGr 06/15. ©2015 ZiH Corp. and/or its affiliates. all rights reserved.
Zebra and the stylized Zebra head are trademarks of ZiH Corp., registered in many jurisdictions worldwide. all other trademarks are the property